average price paid per share at the time of reinvestment. The last dividend declared in the period, which is
typically paid on the first business day of the following month, is assumed to be reinvested at the ending
market price. The actual reinvestment for the last dividend declared in the period may take place over
several days, and in some instances may not be based on the market price, so the actual reinvestment
price may be different from the price used in the calculation. Total returns are not annualized.

(d)  After expense reimbursement from the Adviser, where applicable. As of June 30, 2010 and September
30, 2010, the Adviser is no longer reimbursing Quality Preferred Income (JTP) and Quality Preferred
Income 2 (JPS), respectively, for any fees or expenses.

Nuveen Investments
44

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN QUALITY PREFERRED INCOME FUND 2 - Form N-CSRS

89

Common Share Supplemental Data/
Ratios Applicable to Common Shares

Common Share
Total Returns

Ratios to Average Net
Assets
Before

Reimbursement(e)

Ratios to Average Net
Assets
After

Reimbursement(d)(e)

Based
on

NAV(c)

Based
on

Share
Price(c)

Ending
Net

Assets (000) Expenses

Net
Investment
Income
(Loss) Expenses

Net
Investment
Income
(Loss)

Portfolio
Turnover
Rate(g)

Quality Preferred Income (JTP)
Year Ended 7/31:
2015(h)3.69% 7.88% $ 597,397 1.68% 7.02% N/A N/A 4%
2014 12.65 13.63 601,972 1.72 7.32 N/A N/A 16
2013 10.32 (1.78) 575,200 1.75 7.22 N/A N/A 34
2012 12.51 24.30 556,997 1.83 8.17 N/A N/A 21
2011(f)6.74 6.62 533,062 1.61 7.17 N/A N/A 9
Year Ended 12/31:
2010 23.09 21.94 521,347 1.65 8.37 1.60% 8.42% 20
2009 51.85 53.05 456,186 1.86 11.04 1.71 11.19 29
Quality Preferred Income 2 (JPS)
Year Ended 7/31:
2015(h)3.51 9.45 1,193,043 1.64 6.99 N/A N/A 5
2014 12.83 13.76 1,197,726 1.69 7.32 N/A N/A 16
2013 10.98 (2.63) 1,137,303 1.71 7.23 N/A N/A 32
2012 12.32 25.17 1,097,385 1.80 8.13 N/A N/A 19
2011(f)5.99 7.02 1,055,468 1.58 7.21 N/A N/A 7
Year Ended 12/31:
2010 21.99 18.31 1,039,917 1.59 8.29 1.51 8.37 25
2009 61.22 63.90 922,354 1.82 11.27 1.64 11.45 27
  (e)  • Ratios do not reflect the effect of dividend payments to FundPreferred shareholders, where
applicable.

  • Net Investment Income (Loss) ratios reflect income earned and expenses incurred on assets attributable
to FundPreferred shares and/or borrowings, where applicable. Borrowings are described in Note
8�Borrowing Arrangements.

  • Each ratio includes the effect of all interest expense paid and other costs related to borrowings, as
follows:

Ratios of Interest Expense and
Other Costs
to Average Net Assets Applicable to
Common Shares
Quality Preferred Income (JTP)
Year Ended 7/31:
2015(h) 0.40%